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The county and state shall provide a proper conveyance. The price may ;g Q leis than _t_l_1_§ appraised value o_f gg property. 
The s_ig§ g_n_d location _o_f th_e property Q E allow fie property Q be 

developed fg public use gfli Q i_s n_o longer beneficial for state ownership. 
Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This ac_t is effective tl_1_§ day following final enactment. 

Approved April 16, 1987 

CHAPTER 35—H.F.N0. 400 

An act relating to game and fish; authorizing commissioner to allow a person to take 
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two deer; amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 97B.30l, subdivision 4. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 97B.30l, subdivision 4,. is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 4. TAKING TWO DEER. The commissioner 
may, by order, allow a person to take two deer elur-iag eaeh efthe 4-986 and -1984 
ealenéar years. The commissioner shall prescribe the conditions for taking the 
second deer including: 

(1) taking by firearm or archery; 

(2) obtaining an additional license; and 

(3) payment of a fee not more than the fee for a firearms deer license. 

Approved April 16, 1987 

CHAPTER 36—H.F.No. 424 

An act relating to the military; authorizing the adjutant general to delegate certain 
duties to subordinates,‘ amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 190.16, by adding a 
subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 190.16, is amended by adding 

a subdivision to read: 
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Subd. 7. DELEGATION OF CONTRACT AUTHORITY. lh_e adjutant 
gene@_z_1§_ delegate to subordinate employees the exercise o_f contract execu- 
tion and administration authority which th_e adiutant general holds under Q 
'c—l_eTe_gEon by Q5 commissioner o_f administration pursuant t_o section 16B.05, 
subdivision L A delegation by th_e adiutant general must ‘Q made by 
written order, $1 with me secretagy 

Approved April 16, 1987 

CHAPTER 37—S.F.No. 457 

An act relating to commerce; regulating collection agencies and those acting under the 
authority of a collection agency; providing cash deposits in lieu of the required bond; estab- 
lishing prohibited practices,‘ prescribing the enforcement powers of the commissioner; amend- 
ing Minnesota Statutes 1986, sections 332.31, by adding a subdivision; 332.33; 332.34; 
332.37; and 332.40, subdivision 3. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 332.31, is amended by adding 

a subdivision to read: 1 

Subd. Q COLLECTOR. “Collector” i_s_ a person acting under ’th_e authority 
o_f a collection agency under section 332.31, subdivision 3; g 9_r_1 it_s behalf i_n 
fie business gf collection @ others E account, 9; indebtedness 
except as otherwise provided Q mis chapter. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 332.33, is amended to read: 
332.33 LICENSES. 
Subdivision 1. REQUIREMENT. Except as hereinafter otherwise provided 

i_n t_h_i§ chapter, no person shall conduct within this state a collection agency or 
engage within this state in the business of collecting claims for others as defined 
in sections 332.31 to 332.45, without having first applied for and obtained a 
license. 

Subd. 2. PENALTY. Any A person who flhfil-hefififi‘ carries on business as a 
collection agency _q_1j fits as 3; collector without first having obtained a license 
pursuant to sections 332.31 to 332.45, orwho shall eer—r—y carries on such gig; 
business after the revocation, suspension, or expiration of any g license shall be 
is guilty of a misdemeanor. 

Subd. 3. TERM. Licenses granted issued 9; renewed by the commissioner 
of commerce under sections 332.31 to-332.45 shall expire on June 30. All 
renewals ef lieenees shall likewise eaepire on June -36: Each license shall plainly 
state the name and business address of the licensee, and shall be posted in a 
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